| FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | U.S. Department of Commence Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK |
|---|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | |
| | MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type |
| × New | x Assignment License |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment |
| Correction of PTO Error | Merger Month Day Year |
| Reel # Frame # | Change of Name |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | Other |
| Conveying Party | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name Auto-Graphics, Inc. 08 02 00 | |
| Formerly | |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association | |
| Other | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization | |
| Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached | |
| Name Datacat, Inc. | |
| | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | |
| Composed of | |
| Address (line 1) 3201 Temple Avenue | |
| Address (tine 2) | |
| Address (line 3) Pomona | CA 91768 |
| City | State/Country Zip Code |
| Individual General Partitership Limited Farthership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an | |
| X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California | |
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | |
| | |
| | |
| Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden setimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027). Washington, O.C. 20583. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0551-0427, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ABORESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 | |

JAY H GELLER PC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002088 FRAME: 0900

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002088 FRAME: 0901

Date Signed

/00

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Auto Graphics, Inc. has adopted and is using the trademark DATACAT for which it has obtained United States Patent and Trademark Registration, No. 2,357,695 and for which an application in pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 75/783126;

Whereas, Datacat, Inc. is desirous of acquiring said mark;
Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, recenpt of which
is hereby acknowledged, said Auto-Graphics, Inc. does hereby assign
unto said Datacat, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the
mark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the
mark, and the above referenced trademark registration.

Dated this 2nd day of August, 2000.

Auto-Graphics, Inc

∍X -1 // ∪ ⊻し~

Vice President

RECORDED: 08/02/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002088 FRAME: 0902